

2022 Registration Price List



www.ihsandiego.com

233 A Street, Suite 310, San Diego, California, 92101, U.S.A Tel. 1-619-260-1113 / Fax. 1-619-260-1114 / Email: info@ihsandiego.com

International House San Diego - Registration 2022

personal information	nn	program information
personarimormatic	J11	programmormation
First Name	Family Name	Registration Date: (mm/dd/yy)
Country of Citizenship	Country of Birth	General Programs: (Please check all that apply)
Date of Birth (mm/dd/yy)	Gender	Semi-Intensive Intensive Intensive
Date of Birth (film), day, yy)	Male Female	Exam Preparation (*Intensive-Plus Only)
Native Language	Iviale Felliale	English for Academic Purposes (*Intensive-Plus Only)
Native Language		Private General (Indicate number of hours) hours
		Private Executive (Indicate number of hours) hours
Street Address (in home country)		Other
City	Province/State	Class Start date: (mm/dd/yy) Class Finish Date: (mm/dd/yy) # of weeks
city	riovince, state	
Postal Code	Country	
1 55101 2502	Country	Junior Programs:
Home phone	Mobile phone	Summer Junior Program - Homestay Winter Junior Program - Homestay
		Summer Junior Program - Campus Spring Junior Program - Homestay
Email		Class Start date: (mm/dd/yy) Class Finish Date: (mm/dd/yy) # of weeks
Emergency Contact Name		
Emergency Contact Ivame		
Emergency Contact Phone Number		payment calculator
Emergency Contact Phone Number		
Approximate Level of English (Cheek app	avanviata havi)	Total Course Cost + Registration fee +
Approximate Level of English: (Check app		Accommodation fees + Accommodation arrangement fee +
1 2 3 4	5 6 7 8	Airport transfer +
Elementary — Lower-Intermediate	Upper-Intermediate Advanced —	Health insurance =
accommodation an	d miscellaneous	Total Cost Due
Type of housing: Homestay Half-Board Single Half-Board Double (no matching Junior Homestay Full Board University Dormitory (Junior Summer Only)	Apartment (Vantaggio) State St. Small Single Room State St. Large Single Room State St. Double Room (matching) Other:	enrollment procedures 1. Read & understand all information provided in this form and in the brochure. Decide on the program you wish to study and the date you wish to start.
Housing Start : (mm/dd/yy) Housin	ng Finish: (mm/dd/yy) # of Week(s)	2. Fax, mail, e-mail or courier your completed Enrollment Form to IH San Diego or an authorized IH San Diego agent in your home country. You can also register on-line at: www.ihsandiego.com.
Do you require airport transfer?	On Arrival: Yes No	
	For Departure: Yes No	3. Check U.S. visa requirements at http://travel.state.gov
Arrival date (mm/dd/yy) Arrival t	time (hh:mm) Airline & Flight No.	4. Make your payment. Your non-refundable registration and
Department of the (court /d d /court)	Airling C. Elight N.	placement fees are due at the time of registration with the
Departure date (mm/dd/yy) Departure	ure time (hh:mm) Airline & Flight No.	balance due at least 21 days prior to the start of your course. Acceptable forms of payment include:
		Bank transfer, bank draft, money order, traveler's cheque,
Do you need medical insurance?	Yes No	VISA, Mastercard or cash
(All students MUST have medical coverage	e for their full study period at IH San Diego)	E Once your envelopment form and narrownth are been
Insurance Start: (mm/dd/yy)	Insurance Finish: (mm/dd/yy)	Once your enrollment form and payment have been received, we will send you your Enrollment Confirmation.
Medical problems or allergies, e.g. pet	ts (cats, dogs etc), food (peanuts etc.):	6. Arrive at school on your chosen start date no later than 8:45 for registration, placement testing, and orientation.
		how did you hear about us?
		Friend Internet Magazine Agency Other
	Do you smoke? Yes No	

International House San Diego - Price List 2022

general programs						
Program	Time	Study lessons / Week	1-3 weeks	4-11 weeks	12 - 23 weeks	24 Weeks+
Semi-Intensive	9:30-12:20	15 lessons	\$400/wk	\$320/wk	\$300/wk	\$290/wk
Intensive	8:30-12:20	20 lessons	\$420/wk	\$340/wk	\$320/wk	\$310/wk
Intensive Plus	8:30-15:00	30 lessons	\$570/wk	\$460/wk	\$430/wk	\$415/wk

^{*}Exam Preparation and English for Academic Purposes can be studied in the Intensive Plus Program. Please contact the school directly for more details.

junior programs			
Program	2 Week	Additional Weeks	
Spring Junior Program (Homestay)	\$2,800	\$1,300	
Summer Junior Program (Residential)	\$3,800	\$1,750	
Summer Junior Program (Homestay)	\$2,800	\$1,300	
Winter Junior Program (Homestay)	\$2,700	\$1,200	

^{*}Junior package includes fees for shared room homestay. Individual students must pay the single room supplement.

private tutorials			
Program	Student to Teacher	Hourly Rates	10 hour Package
General Private	One to One	\$75	\$710
General Semi-Private	Two to One	\$90	\$860
English for Specific Purposes	One to One	\$85	\$800
English for Specific Purposes	Two to One	\$100	\$950

accommodations				
accommodations	Weekly rate	Nightly rate	High season supplement	
Accommodation Type	during study period	outside study period	per week (June-Aug)	
Homestay Single (Half Board)	\$330	\$65	\$30	
Homestay Double (Half Board; no matching)	\$300 p.p.	\$60	\$30	
Homestay Single Executive (Private Bath Half Board)	\$390	\$75	\$30	
Vantaggio State Street	Monthly*	Weekly**	Daily**	
Single room (Small)	\$1,350	\$4 75	\$100	
Single room (Large)	\$1,450	\$525	\$110	
Double Room (no matching available)	\$750	\$262.50	\$55 (per person)	

^{*}One time cleaning fee (\$35-\$60; depending on room type) is charged on the invoice, refundable deposit (\$500) applies at time of check-in the contraction of the co

^{**10.5%} hotel tax to be added

teacher training	
CELTA	Fees
Registration Fee (non-refundable)	\$200
Tuition	\$2,350
Cambridge Examination Fee	\$270

other fees	
Services	Fees
Registration Fee (non-refundable)	\$175
Accommodation Placement Fee	\$250
Medical Insurance	\$2.50 /day
Airport Transfer (one-way)	\$110
Airport Transfer (both ways)	\$210
*Unaccompanied Minor Service	\$150
Jr. Homestay Single Room Supplement	\$62/week
Jr. Homestay Extra Night (Shared room)	\$60
Jr. Homestay Extra Night (Single room)	\$65
Courier Fee	\$150
Pathways Support Fee	\$250
Student Services Fee	\$125
PTIB STRF Assessment Fee***	\$0.50 (per \$1000 of tuition)

^{***} minimum \$0.50

dates 2022

FCE/CAE Start Dates:

January 4, March 4, September 6

Winter Junior Homestay: January 4 to February 12

Spring Junior Homestay: March 13 to April 2

Summer Junior Homestay: June 19 to August 13

Summer Junior Residential: June 26 to July 30

School & National Holidays:

January 1 New Year's Day

January 3 New Year's Day (observed)
January 17 Martin Luther King Jr. Day

February 21 President's Day
April 15 Good Friday
May 30 Memorial Day
July 4 Independence Day

September 5 Labor Day

November 24 & 25 Thanksgiving
December 26 to 30 Holiday Break

program notes

- 1. All fees are shown in U.S. dollars.
- 2. One lesson is 50 minutes.
- 3. Minimum age for adult courses: 16
- 4. Maximum number of students per class: 15
- 5. Placements cannot be guaranteed for students whose payment is past due.
- 6. The student dispute resolution policy is posted in the school.
- 7. IH San Diego reserves the right to change fees with advanced notice.

International House San Diego

^{*} Vantaggio charges a supplement fee for July and August of \$25, \$50 or \$100 (depending on term)



IH San Diego - Enrollment Agreement - Registration 2022

waiver liability release

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, the undersigned, I waive, release, remise and forever discharge INTERNATIONAL HOUSE SAN DIEGO from all actions, causes of actions, claims, proceedings, suits, liabilities, obligations and costs which now or hereafter exist by reason of any act or omission of INTERNATIONAL HOUSE SAN DIEGO while on the campus, field trips, including IH SAN DIEGO's housing services or any other school related activity after the execution of this release.

In this release, INTERNATIONAL HOUSE SAN DIEGO includes INTERNATIONAL HOUSE SAN DIEGO'S respective directors, officers, employees, agents, predecessors, successors, assigns, liquidators, receivers, receiver managers, trustees, owners, sub-contractors and shareholders.

I shall not comment or continue any actions, causes of action, claims, proceedings, or suits against INTERNATIONAL HOUSE SAN DIEGO nor do I know of any actions, causes of action, claims, proceedings, or suits against anyone in respect of anything hereby released which may result in an action, claim, proceeding, or suit against INTERNATIONAL HOUSE SAN DIEGO. If there exists any such actions, causes of action, claims, proceedings, or suits, then I shall indemnify and save harmless INTERNATIONAL HOUSE SAN DIEGO from all resulting liabilities, obligations, costs, suits, proceedings, claims, causes of action and actions.

 $I\,acknowledged\,that\,I\,must\,have\,Health\,Insurance\,coverage$ during my stay in U.S.A and I am insured by

(name of insurance company)

I also give permission for INTERNATIONAL HOUSE SAN DIEGO'S staff / instructors escorts to take my son or daughter,

(name of student) to a doctor or hospital and hereby authorise medical treatment including but not limited to emergency surgery and will fully and completely assume all responsibility for all medical bills.

(name of student / parent / guardian) have read and completely understand this document.

• •	
Print Student's first and last name	Today's date
X	
Signature of Student / Parent / Guardian	Witness

signature

Yes, I have read, understood and accepted the International House San Diego Cancellation and Refund policy.

_	= =	
Type full name or Signature	Date	
X		

Agent's Information (Optional)

cancellation & refund policies

A student has the right to cancel the enrollment agreement and obtain a refund of charges paid through attendance at the first class session, or the seventh day after enrollment, whichever is later.

Cancellation shall occur when a student gives written or verbal notice of cancellation to the institution. Written notice can be sent by mail, hand delivery, or e-mail. Verbal notice can be given in person or over the phone to the School Director or Student Services Coordinator only. The date of determination will be the date the written notice is postmarked or delivered to the institution or the day of the verbal notice.

Withdrawal may be effectuated by the student's notice or by the student's conduct, including a student's lack of attendance. Withdrawal based on a student's lack of attendance is comes into effect when the student has been absent for 30 consecutive calendar days.

Non-refundable fees (tuition and related):

• The registration fee is non-refundable.

Other non-refundable fees for services which have been delivered

- courier service fee airport transfer fee student insurance fees
- exam fees

Housing fees are subject to their own refund policy. The accommodation $\,$ placement fee is considered non-refundable if the student has already been placed in their requested accommodation.

1. Cancellation prior to program starting

Cancellation by student

If a student cancels their course prior to the first day of class, all tuition fees will be refunded to the student. The school will retain the registration fee and, if applicable, any other service fees already consumed.

Program cancellation by school

If IH San Diego, for whatever reason, cancels the program the student has enrolled in and the student is unable to accept an alternative date for this program, 100% of all fees paid will be refunded to the student.

Rejection of student by school or Visa rejection If a student is rejected for their program by the school, or if the $\,$ student's visa application is rejected, the student will be refunded all fees except the registration fee and any other consumed service fees such as the courier fee.

2. Cancellation through 7th Calendar Day after Enrollment

If appropriate written or verbal notice of cancellation is received by the start date of the course, or the seventh (7th) calendar day after enrollment (whichever is later), 100% of tuition fees will be refunded. $In stitutional\, charges\, for\, other\, services\, will\, be\, refunded, less\, any\, costs$ incurred for the period the services were delivered.

3. Withdrawal After Cancellation Period

If a student has completed 60% or less of the course term at the time of withdrawal from classes, the student will receive a pro rata refund of tuition for the remaining period of attendance. Refunded tuition is calculated from the last day of attendance.

4. Cancellation of Accommodation

Homestay

The accommodation placement fee is non-refundable once the student has been placed in accommodation, except in the case of course $cancellation\, or, rejection\, of\, the\, student\, by\, the\, school, or\, visa\, rejection.$

a) Cancellation prior to accommodation starting If a student cancels homestay accommodation more than 2 weeks prior to arrival, homestay fees will be refunded. If a student cancels homestay accommodation less than 2 weeks prior to arrival, 2 weeks of the homestay accommodation fee will be deducted from the refund

b) Cancellation after accommodation starting If a student cancels homestay accommodation after arrival, the student must give 2 weeks' notice. If the student gives a full 2 weeks' notice of cancellation, homestay fees will be refunded for any remaining weeks.

Other types of accommodation

Cancellation of other accommodations (hotel, student residence, or apartment) will be subject to the cancellation policy of the provider.

Refund Due Dates

All refunds due will be made to the appropriate party within 45 days of the date upon which the student's cancellation or withdrawal has been determined.